
200 

Port 

AK 

AK 
AK 

CH 

CH 
AK 

AK 

A 

A 

H 
H 

K 

K 

.0. 

.0. 

AK 

AK 
H .0. 

.0. H 
AK 

AK 

CH 

H 

AK 

AK 

H 

.o. 

.0. 

H .0. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

39.07 .011 

39.07.011 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.08.039 
40.09.001 

40.09.001 

u.~~ 40.10.009 
40.10.008 
40.10.009 
40.14.029 
40.14.029 

48.04.001 

48.07.131 
53.11.023} 
53.11.028 
59.02.002 
59.17 .039 

70.20.089 

73.12.019 

73.14.000 

76.02.009 

76.04.001 

83.09.011 

84.06.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 52'1,-continued 
APPROV AL&-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I Normal Pref. 

Plastic comer pieces, peculiar to use in making Free 
aluminium filler frames 

Raychem xaga 13 series, splice closures .. .. Free 
Plastic comer pieces, when declared by a manu- Free Free 

facturer for use by him, only in making aluminium 
framed filters 

Polyamide football studs, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making football 

Free Free 

boots 
P.V.A. profiled soling sheet and matching runner .. Free Free 
Binks high pressure fluid hose, excluding fittings, Free 

for use with Binks Bullows high pressure spray 
systems 

Gates 4 FLH, ¼ in. (6.4 mm) I.D. SAE 30 R2 type Free 
I hose, used as input and output hoses on filters 

Flexicon round section endless drive belts .. Free Free 

Habasit PG-20 conveyor belting .. .. Free Free 

Gaskets, peculiar to use on Westfalia separators . . Free Free 
Washers, when declared for use in making domestic Free Free 

smoothing irons 
Air freshner board, i.e. 100% pure cotton !inters Free 

laminated 2, 3, and 4 ply, for use as a base board 
for air freshners 

Paper coated with microsphere adhesive .. Free 
Woven lightweight pure wool crepe fabric of combed Free Free 

wool and weighing not more than 200 g/m 9 

Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil .. . . Free Free 
Curved heavy duty wool buffing pads, peculiar for Free Free 

use in making fibreglass 
Boxed board, GRP-foam composite, consisting of Free Free 

glass fibre outer skin, interconnected with glass 
fibre webs, and filled with polyurethane foam 
core 

Nickel plated, coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in Free Free 
width 

Galvanised wire, weaving quality, sizes: 1.40 mm, Free Free 
1.00 mm, 0.90 mm, 0. 71 mm 

Aluminium roll form section, peculiar for use in Free Free 
making aluminium framed filters 

Perforated sisalation 450 DSP 13272 fire retardent, Free 
double sided, aluminium foil 

Buckles, buckle-clasps and the like, when declared Free Free 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
packs and handbags 

Watercooled engines, as may be approved: .. Free 
APPROVED: 

An engine for which the original engine 
manufacturer obtains a certificate certify-
ing it as complying with a national Standard 
Specification, internationally acceptable, 
and attaining its maximum continuous 
shaft kilowatt rating under either DIN 
6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE 
J816a, at an engine speed not exceeding 
2000r.p.m. 

An engine for which the original engine 
manufacturer obtains a certificate certify-
ing it as complying with a national Standard 
Specification, internationally acceptable 
and attaining its maximum continuous 

No. 5 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I Ref. Code From To* 

.. 918377K 1/9/81 30/9/84 

.. 918315K 1/9/81 30/9/84 
15 918338J 1/9/81 30/9/83 

15 908904H 1/8/81 30/9/84 

15 908897A 1/10/81 30/6/82 
.. 918383D 1/9/81 30/9/84 

.. 918353B 1/8/81 30/9/84 

99 918381H 1/9/81 30/9/84 

99 918373G 1/9/81 30/9/82 

99 107721L 1/12/78 31/3/86 
99 202709H 1/5/80 30/9/86 

.. 918368L 1/9/81 30/9/84 

. . 918339G 1/3/81 31/3/84 
15 205968B 1/11/81 30/6/83 

15 2059570 1/7 /81 30/6/83 
99 918314A 1/9/81 30/9/84 

15 918375C 1/9/81 30/9/84 

15 908901C 1/10/79 30/9/82 

15 205974G 1/9/81 30/9/83 

15 918379F 1/9/81 30/9/84 

.. 918290L 1/9/81 30;9/84 

15 205970D 1/7/81 30/9/86 

. . 205280G 1/10/82 31/12/83 


