TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 522—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	39.07.011	Plastic corner pieces, peculiar to use in making aluminium filler frames	Free			918377K	1/9/81	30/9/84
AK AK	39.07.011 39.07.299	Raychem xaga 13 series, splice closures Plastic corner pieces, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making aluminium	Free Free	Free	15	918315K 918338J	1/9/81 1/9/81	30/9/84 30/9/83
СН	39.07.299	framed filters Polyamide football studs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making football	Free	Free	15	908904Н	1/8/81	30/9/84
CH AK	40.08.039 40.09.001	boots P.V.A. profiled soling sheet and matching runner Binks high pressure fluid hose, excluding fittings,	Free Free	Free	15	908897A 918383D	1/10/81 1/9/81	30/6/82 30/9/84
AK	40.09.001	for use with Binks Bullows high pressure spray systems Gates 4 FLH, ½ in. (6.4 mm) I.D. SAE 30 R2 type	Free			918353B	1/8/81	30/9/84
AK	40.10.008	I hose, used as input and output hoses on filters Flexicon round section endless drive belts	Free	Free	99	918381H	1/9/81	30/9/84
AK	40.10.009 \\ 40.10.008 \\ 40.10.009 \\	Habasit PG-20 conveyor belting	Free	Free	99	918373G	1/9/81	30/9/82
H.O. H.O.	40.14.029 40.14.029	Gaskets, peculiar to use on Westfalia separators Washers, when declared for use in making domestic smoothing irons	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	107721L 202709H	1/12/78 1/5/80	31/3/86 30/9/86
AK	48.04.001	Air freshner board, i.e. 100% pure cotton linters laminated 2, 3, and 4 ply, for use as a base board	Free			918368L	1/9/81	30/9/84
AK H.O.	48.07.131 53.11.023	for air freshners Paper coated with microsphere adhesive Woven lightweight pure wool crepe fabric of combed	Free Free	Free	15	918339G 205968B	1/3/81 1/11/81	31/3/84 30/6/83
H.O. AK	53.11.028 \int 59.02.002 \int 59.17.039	wool and weighing not more than 200 g/m ² Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	205957G 918314A	1/7/81 1/9/81	30/6/83 30/9/84
AK	70.20.089	use in making fibreglass Boxed board, GRP—foam composite, consisting of glass fibre outer skin, interconnected with glass fibre webs, and filled with polyurethane foam	Free	Free	15	918375C	1/9/81	30/9/84
СН	73.12.019	Nickel plated, coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in width	Free	Free	15	908901C	1/10/79	30/9/82
H.O.	73.14.000	Galvanised wire, weaving quality, sizes: 1.40 mm, 1.00 mm, 0.90 mm, 0.71 mm	Free	Free	15	205974G	1/9/81	30/9/83
AK	76.02.009	Aluminium roll form section, peculiar for use in making aluminium framed filters	Free	Free	15	918379F	1/9/81	30/9/84 30/9/84
AK	76.04.001	Perforated sisalation 450 DSP 13272 fire retardent, double sided, aluminium foil	Free Free	Free	15	918290L 205970D	1/9/81	30/9/86
н.о.	83.09.011	Buckles, buckle-clasps and the like, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making packs and handbags	1100			2035102	2,7,01	55, 5, 55
H.O.	84.06.021	Watercooled engines, as may be approved: APPROVED:	Free		••	205280G	1/10/82	31/12/83
		An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification, internationally acceptable,						
	1	and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating under either DIN						
		6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE J816a, at an engine speed not exceeding				<u> </u>		
		2000 r.p.m. An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard						
		Specification, internationally acceptable and attaining its maximum continuous					27	